## **NONDISCRIMINATION**

All practices, procedures, and policies of the Indian River School District shall clearly exemplify that there is no discrimination in the hiring, training, assignment, promotion, transfer or discipline of employees or in the educational programs and activities of students on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex, gender, creed, religion, veteran status, sexual orientation, marital status, citizenship status, pregnancy, age, ancestry, disability, gender identity, genetic information, military status, or any other characteristic protected by law. The District recognizes the need to provide facilities that are safe and accessible and offers additional service to students with limited English language skills or with disabilities so that they may benefit from these programs. For additional information and assistance, please contact:

ADA Coordinator	Section 504 Coordinator	Title IX Coordinator
Supervisor of	Director of Elementary	Director of Personnel
Buildings and	Education & Director of	(or designee)
Grounds	Secondary Education	
Indian River School District	Indian River School District	Indian River School District
31 Hosier Street	31 Hosier Street	31 Hosier Street
Selbyville, DE 19975	Selbyville, DE 19975	Selbyville, DE 19975

Adopted 1/25/88 Revised 7/24/07, 12/16/13, 3/14/14, 6/22/15, 9/24/18, 3/28/22, 11/25/24